
Wesleyan (Conn.) (7-12-0, 6-7-0) -vs- Williams (7-11-2, 6-8-0)
2/6/2026 at Williamstown, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 2/6/2026
Start: 7:00 PM
Time: 2:04
Attendance: 377
Location: Williamstown, Mass.
Officials: Referee: Ryan Chauvin; Referee: Matthew Wyld;
Linesman: John Foster; Linesman: Evan Ryan; Scorer: Trevor
Wenners

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Wesleyan (Conn.) 1 0 0 1
Williams 2 0 2 4

WESLEYAN: Andrew Haxton (1)
WILLIAMS: Grant Fuchsen (1); Connor Berg (1); Ryan Kearney (1);
Simon Gaul (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type
WESL
EYAN

WILLI
AMS

1st 05:15 WILLIAMS Ryan Kearney Jack Kennedy, Jared Lambright EV 0 1
1st 08:22 WESLEYAN Andrew Haxton Danny Markham, Braden Pohlman EV 1 1
1st 08:58 WILLIAMS Simon Gaul Trevor O'Brien, William Yee EV 1 2
3rd 06:40 WILLIAMS Connor Berg David Vieten, Philippe Lalonde EV 1 3
3rd 12:53 WILLIAMS Grant Fuchsen Logan Valkama, Conner Fitzpatrick EV 1 4

Wesleyan (Conn.) Power Plays Williams Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 01:56 03:56 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 12:55 14:55 02:00 4 0 --
2nd 16:21 18:21 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 08:26 10:26 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 15:49 17:49 02:00 2 0 --

10:00 11 0 0/5

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 06:46 08:46 02:00 2 0 --

02:00 2 0 0/1

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WILLIAMS Grant Fuchsen 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 01:56 PP
2nd WESLEYAN Zach Stimeling 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 06:46 PP
2nd WILLIAMS Jackson Krill 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 12:55 PP
2nd WILLIAMS Grant Fuchsen 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 16:21 PP
3rd WILLIAMS Rowan Heithoff 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 08:26 PP
3rd WILLIAMS Wilson Farrow 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 15:49 PP



Individual
Wesleyan (Conn.) 1

Williams 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 1 Patrick McDevitt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

3 Dylan Margel 0 0 0 0 0 3 -3 - - 1
4 Han Shin 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 - - 1
5 Danny Judge 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1-14 - 0
6 Tanner Kontir 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-8 - 2
7 Jack Bosco 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 0
8 Danny Markham 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0-3 - 0

LW 9 Connor Sutherland 0 0 0 0 0 4 -1 - - 1
10 Ethan Davidson 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
11 Jon Groth 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0-1 - 0
12 Jack Desruisseaux 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 - - 0

D 13 Braden Pohlman 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0
14 Owen Mahar 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 6-9 - 1

RW 17 Jack Marottolo 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 3-5 - 0
C 18 Hayden Hanes 0 0 0 0 0 4 -1 3-9 - 2

22 Daniel Lurie 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 - - 2
23 Connor Hagness 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Zach Stimeling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

D 28 Troy Maldonado 0 0 0 0 0 2 +1 - - 0
37 Andrew Haxton 1 0 1 0 0 9 0 0-1 - 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 1 0 0 38 -15 17-52 1-2 10

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
02 Bobby Corkery 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0
04 Conner Fitzpatrick 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0

D 05 Jack Kennedy 0 1 0 0 0 3 +1 - - 0
C 06 Jake McManus 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 8-14 - 0

07 Grant Fuchsen 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 - 2-4 1
LW 08 Brady Welsch 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0

09 Rowan Heithoff 0 0 0 0 0 2 +1 - 1-2 1
10 Philippe Lalonde 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0
11 David Vieten 0 1 0 0 0 3 +1 3-7 - 3

D 13 Jared Lambright 0 1 0 0 0 1 +1 - - 0
14 Wilson Farrow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 2
15 Connor Berg 1 0 0 0 1 1 +2 - - 0
18 William Yee 0 1 0 0 0 2 +1 - - 2

RW 20 Jackson Krill 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
22 Trevor O'Brien 0 1 0 0 0 1 +1 10-16 - 0
24 Ryan Kearney 1 0 1 0 0 1 +1 - - 0
26 Gates Omicioli 0 0 0 0 0 3 +1 - - 1
27 Simon Gaul 1 0 1 0 0 3 +1 - - 3
28 Logan Valkama 0 1 0 0 0 2 +1 14-15 - 1

G 35 Harrison Fogel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 8 2 0 2 29 15 35-52 5-10 14

Wesleyan (Conn.) Goalkeeping Williams Goalkeeping

Wesleyan (Conn.) Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Patrick McDevitt L 59:50 4 0 7 6 12 25
TM Team 00:10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 7 6 12 25

Williams Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

35 Harrison Fogel W 60:00 1 0 8 18 11 37
Totals 1 0 8 18 11 37



Wesleyan (Conn.) Faceoffs Williams Faceoffs

# Player W L
14 Owen Mahar 6 3
17 Jack Marottolo 3 2
18 Hayden Hanes 3 6
6 Tanner Kontir 2 6
12 Jack Desruisseaux 2 0
5 Danny Judge 1 13
8 Danny Markham 0 3
11 Jon Groth 0 1
37 Andrew Haxton 0 1

Totals 17 35

# Player W L
28 Logan Valkama 14 1
22 Trevor O'Brien 10 6
06 Jake McManus 8 6
11 David Vieten 3 4

Totals 35 17



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Harrison Fogel at goalie for WILLIAMS.
0-0 [00:00] Patrick McDevitt at goalie for WESLEYAN.
0-0 [00:00], Faceoff Danny Judge vs Logan Valkama won by WILLIAMS.
0-0 [00:21], Shot by WESLEYAN Danny Markham MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
0-0 [00:21], Faceoff Danny Judge vs Logan Valkama won by WILLIAMS.
0-0 [00:31], Faceoff Hayden Hanes vs Jake McManus won by WESLEYAN.
0-0 [00:44], Shot by WILLIAMS Grant Fuchsen WIDE.
0-0 [00:59], Shot by WESLEYAN Jack Bosco MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
0-0 [01:09], Shot by WESLEYAN Hayden Hanes MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
0-0 [01:54], Shot by WESLEYAN Jack Desruisseaux WIDE.
0-0 [01:56] Penalty on Grant Fuchsen WILLIAMS 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0 [01:56] Start power play for WESLEYAN.
0-0 [01:56], Faceoff Jack Marottolo vs Trevor O'Brien won by WESLEYAN.
0-0 [02:01], Shot by WESLEYAN Jon Groth WIDE.
0-0 [02:16], Shot by WESLEYAN Dylan Margel MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
0-0 [02:30], Shot by WESLEYAN Ethan Davidson BLOCKED by Simon Gaul.
0-0 [02:43], Shot by WESLEYAN Jack Marottolo WIDE.
0-0 [03:52], Shot by WESLEYAN Daniel Lurie BLOCKED by David Vieten.
0-0 [03:56] Grant Fuchsen (WILLIAMS) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
WESLE
YAN [03:56] End power play for WESLEYAN.

0-0 [04:03], Faceoff Tanner Kontir vs Jake McManus won by WILLIAMS.
0-0 [04:08], Shot by WILLIAMS Brady Welsch WIDE.
0-0 [05:12], Shot by WILLIAMS Jack Kennedy MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.

0-0

[05:15] GOAL by WILLIAMS Ryan Kearney (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jack Kennedy and Jared Lambright, On ice for WILLIAMS:
Jared Lambright; Ryan Kearney; Logan Valkama; Conner Fitzpatrick; Jack Kennedy, On ice for WESLEYAN: Dylan Margel;
Han Shin; Danny Judge; Danny Markham; Andrew Haxton, goal number 1 for season.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 0, Williams 1

0-1 [05:15], Faceoff Hayden Hanes vs Trevor O'Brien won by WILLIAMS.
0-1 [05:22], Shot by WILLIAMS Simon Gaul MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
0-1 [05:22], Faceoff Hayden Hanes vs Trevor O'Brien won by WESLEYAN.
0-1 [06:24], Shot by WILLIAMS David Vieten BLOCKED by Dylan Margel.
0-1 [06:41], Shot by WILLIAMS David Vieten BLOCKED by Daniel Lurie.
0-1 [07:03], Faceoff Tanner Kontir vs Jake McManus won by WESLEYAN.
0-1 [07:49], Shot by WILLIAMS Jack Kennedy BLOCKED by Tanner Kontir.

0-1

[08:22] GOAL by WESLEYAN Andrew Haxton, Assist by Danny Markham and Braden Pohlman, On ice for WESLEYAN: Danny
Judge; Danny Markham; Braden Pohlman; Troy Maldonado; Andrew Haxton, On ice for WILLIAMS: Wilson Farrow; Ryan
Kearney; Logan Valkama; Conner Fitzpatrick; Grant Fuchsen, goal number 1 for season.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 1, Williams 1

1-1 [08:22], Faceoff Hayden Hanes vs Trevor O'Brien won by WILLIAMS.
1-1 [08:53], Shot by WILLIAMS William Yee MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.

1-1

[08:58] GOAL by WILLIAMS Simon Gaul, Assist by Trevor O'Brien and William Yee, On ice for WILLIAMS: Connor Berg;
William Yee; Trevor O'Brien; Gates Omicioli; Simon Gaul, On ice for WESLEYAN: Dylan Margel; Connor Sutherland; Jack
Marottolo; Hayden Hanes; Daniel Lurie, goal number 1 for season.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 1, Williams 2

1-2 [08:58], Faceoff Owen Mahar vs David Vieten won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [09:27], Shot by WESLEYAN Jack Desruisseaux BLOCKED by Rowan Heithoff.
1-2 [09:59], Faceoff Tanner Kontir vs Jake McManus won by WESLEYAN.
1-2 [11:03], Faceoff Danny Judge vs Trevor O'Brien won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [11:09], Shot by WILLIAMS Gates Omicioli HIT PIPE.
1-2 [11:58], Faceoff Hayden Hanes vs David Vieten won by WESLEYAN.
1-2 [12:28], Shot by WESLEYAN Hayden Hanes MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [13:04], Shot by WILLIAMS Jake McManus BLOCKED by Owen Mahar.
1-2 [13:22], Shot by WILLIAMS Jake McManus MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-2 [14:10], Shot by WESLEYAN Dylan Margel BLOCKED by Logan Valkama.
1-2 [14:12], Shot by WILLIAMS Logan Valkama MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-2 [14:12], Faceoff Danny Judge vs Trevor O'Brien won by WESLEYAN.
1-2 [14:23], Shot by WESLEYAN Andrew Haxton MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [14:23], Faceoff Danny Judge vs Trevor O'Brien won by WILLIAMS.



1-2 [15:22], Shot by WESLEYAN Braden Pohlman BLOCKED by David Vieten.
1-2 [15:54], Shot by WILLIAMS David Vieten MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-2 [16:30], Shot by WESLEYAN Daniel Lurie WIDE.
1-2 [16:50], Shot by WESLEYAN Jon Groth MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [17:03], Faceoff Jon Groth vs Logan Valkama won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [17:07], Shot by WILLIAMS Ryan Kearney WIDE.
1-2 [17:50], Faceoff Tanner Kontir vs Trevor O'Brien won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [18:12], Shot by WILLIAMS Gates Omicioli MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-2 [18:45], Shot by WESLEYAN Andrew Haxton MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [18:45], Faceoff Andrew Haxton vs Jake McManus won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [19:48], Shot by WILLIAMS Jackson Krill WIDE.
1-2 [19:59], Shot by WILLIAMS Wilson Farrow WIDE.
1-2 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

1-2 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
1-2 [00:00], Faceoff Danny Judge vs Logan Valkama won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [00:33], Shot by WESLEYAN Danny Judge BLOCKED by Grant Fuchsen.
1-2 [01:11], Shot by WILLIAMS Brady Welsch WIDE.
1-2 [02:11], Shot by WILLIAMS Grant Fuchsen MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-2 [02:20], Faceoff Owen Mahar vs Trevor O'Brien won by WESLEYAN.
1-2 [02:29], Shot by WESLEYAN Jack Bosco BLOCKED by Simon Gaul.
1-2 [02:39], Faceoff Owen Mahar vs Trevor O'Brien won by WESLEYAN.
1-2 [02:48], Shot by WESLEYAN Han Shin BLOCKED by Gates Omicioli.
1-2 [03:26], Shot by WESLEYAN Connor Hagness BLOCKED by William Yee.
1-2 [04:13], Shot by WESLEYAN Danny Judge MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [04:16], Shot by WESLEYAN Andrew Haxton MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [04:16], Faceoff Danny Judge vs Jake McManus won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [04:29], Faceoff Danny Judge vs Jake McManus won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [04:57], Shot by WESLEYAN Andrew Haxton MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [05:01], Shot by WESLEYAN Andrew Haxton MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [05:11], Shot by WESLEYAN Danny Judge WIDE.
1-2 [05:31], Shot by WILLIAMS Grant Fuchsen BLOCKED by Hayden Hanes.
1-2 [06:19], Shot by WILLIAMS David Vieten MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-2 [06:32], Faceoff Tanner Kontir vs Logan Valkama won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [06:46] Penalty on Zach Stimeling WESLEYAN 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-2 [06:46] Start power play for WILLIAMS.
1-2 [06:46], Faceoff Danny Judge vs Jake McManus won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [06:59], Shot by WILLIAMS Jackson Krill MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-2 [07:29], Shot by WILLIAMS Jack Kennedy MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-2 [07:29], Faceoff Hayden Hanes vs Logan Valkama won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [07:57], Faceoff Danny Markham vs Jake McManus won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [08:37], Shot by WILLIAMS Gates Omicioli WIDE.
1-2 [08:46] Zach Stimeling (WESLEYAN) penalty complete.

1-2

PP
WILLIA
MS [08:46] End power play for WILLIAMS.

1-2 [08:54], Shot by WILLIAMS Jackson Krill HIT PIPE.
1-2 [09:22], Shot by WESLEYAN Jack Marottolo MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [09:31], Shot by WESLEYAN Han Shin BLOCKED by David Vieten.
1-2 [09:52], Shot by WESLEYAN Hayden Hanes MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [10:42], Shot by WESLEYAN Dylan Margel MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [10:51], Shot by WESLEYAN Owen Mahar MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [10:59], Faceoff Owen Mahar vs Logan Valkama won by WESLEYAN.
1-2 [11:29], Shot by WESLEYAN Danny Markham WIDE.
1-2 [12:07], Shot by WESLEYAN Troy Maldonado MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [12:32], Shot by WESLEYAN Hayden Hanes MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [12:45] EMPTY NET at goalie for WESLEYAN.
1-2 [12:52], Shot by WESLEYAN Jack Bosco MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [12:55] Penalty on Jackson Krill WILLIAMS 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-2 [12:55] Start power play for WESLEYAN.
1-2 [12:55], Faceoff Jack Desruisseaux vs David Vieten won by WESLEYAN.
1-2 [12:55] Patrick McDevitt at goalie for WESLEYAN.



1-2 [13:13], Shot by WESLEYAN Jack Desruisseaux MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [13:25], Shot by WESLEYAN Owen Mahar MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [13:35], Shot by WESLEYAN Daniel Lurie MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [13:46], Shot by WESLEYAN Jack Desruisseaux MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [14:02], Shot by WESLEYAN Troy Maldonado BLOCKED by William Yee.
1-2 [14:33], Shot by WESLEYAN Troy Maldonado WIDE.
1-2 [14:55] Jackson Krill (WILLIAMS) penalty complete.

1-2

PP
WESLE
YAN [14:55] End power play for WESLEYAN.

1-2 [15:10], Shot by WESLEYAN Jon Groth BLOCKED by Wilson Farrow.
1-2 [15:11], Faceoff Tanner Kontir vs Jake McManus won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [15:25], Shot by WILLIAMS Jake McManus BLOCKED by Tanner Kontir.
1-2 [15:38], Shot by WILLIAMS Brady Welsch MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-2 [15:52], Shot by WILLIAMS Jake McManus MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-2 [16:21], Shot by WESLEYAN Troy Maldonado MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [16:21] Penalty on Grant Fuchsen WILLIAMS 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING.
1-2 [16:21] Start power play for WESLEYAN.
1-2 [16:21], Faceoff Jack Marottolo vs David Vieten won by WESLEYAN.
1-2 [16:43], Shot by WESLEYAN Ethan Davidson MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [16:43], Faceoff Jack Marottolo vs Logan Valkama won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [17:35], Shot by WESLEYAN Danny Markham BLOCKED by Wilson Farrow.
1-2 [18:07], Shot by WESLEYAN Andrew Haxton MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [18:11], Faceoff Owen Mahar vs Logan Valkama won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [18:21] Grant Fuchsen (WILLIAMS) penalty complete.

1-2

PP
WESLE
YAN [18:21] End power play for WESLEYAN.

1-2 [18:25], Faceoff Owen Mahar vs Jake McManus won by WESLEYAN.
1-2 [18:31], Shot by WESLEYAN Owen Mahar WIDE.
1-2 [19:10], Faceoff Danny Markham vs Trevor O'Brien won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [19:18], Faceoff Jack Desruisseaux vs Trevor O'Brien won by WESLEYAN.
1-2 [19:27], Shot by WESLEYAN Dylan Margel WIDE.
1-2 [19:55], Shot by WILLIAMS Connor Berg WIDE.
1-2 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

1-2 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
1-2 [00:00], Faceoff Danny Judge vs Logan Valkama won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [00:10], Faceoff Danny Judge vs Logan Valkama won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [00:56], Shot by WILLIAMS Jared Lambright MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-2 [01:33], Shot by WESLEYAN Connor Sutherland MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [02:32], Shot by WESLEYAN Dylan Margel WIDE.
1-2 [02:41], Shot by WESLEYAN Daniel Lurie MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [03:18], Shot by WESLEYAN Andrew Haxton MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [04:11], Shot by WILLIAMS Logan Valkama MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-2 [04:20], Shot by WESLEYAN Connor Sutherland MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-2 [04:20], Faceoff Hayden Hanes vs Logan Valkama won by WILLIAMS.
1-2 [04:38], Shot by WILLIAMS Grant Fuchsen BLOCKED by Hayden Hanes.
1-2 [05:37], Shot by WILLIAMS Wilson Farrow WIDE.
1-2 [05:53], Faceoff Owen Mahar vs Jake McManus won by WESLEYAN.
1-2 [05:58], Shot by WESLEYAN Jack Desruisseaux WIDE.
1-2 [06:06], Faceoff Owen Mahar vs Jake McManus won by WESLEYAN.
1-2 [06:28], Shot by WILLIAMS Rowan Heithoff MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-2 [06:31], Shot by WILLIAMS David Vieten MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.

1-2

[06:40] GOAL by WILLIAMS Connor Berg, Assist by David Vieten and Philippe Lalonde, On ice for WILLIAMS: Philippe
Lalonde; David Vieten; Connor Berg; Rowan Heithoff; Bobby Corkery, On ice for WESLEYAN: Dylan Margel; Jon Groth; Jack
Desruisseaux; Owen Mahar; Daniel Lurie, goal number 1 for season.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 1, Williams 3

1-3 [06:40], Faceoff Danny Judge vs Trevor O'Brien won by WILLIAMS.
1-3 [08:10], Shot by WESLEYAN Connor Sutherland WIDE.
1-3 [08:26] Penalty on Rowan Heithoff WILLIAMS 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-3 [08:26] Start power play for WESLEYAN.
1-3 [08:26], Faceoff Jack Marottolo vs Logan Valkama won by WILLIAMS.



1-3 [08:50], Shot by WESLEYAN Dylan Margel MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-3 [09:14], Shot by WESLEYAN Jack Marottolo WIDE.
1-3 [09:28], Shot by WESLEYAN Jon Groth WIDE.
1-3 [10:04], Shot by WESLEYAN Dylan Margel BLOCKED by Simon Gaul.
1-3 [10:16], Shot by WESLEYAN Connor Sutherland MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-3 [10:23], Faceoff Tanner Kontir vs Logan Valkama won by WILLIAMS.
1-3 [10:26] Rowan Heithoff (WILLIAMS) penalty complete.

1-3

PP
WESLE
YAN [10:26] End power play for WESLEYAN.

1-3 [10:36], Shot by WILLIAMS Jackson Krill BLOCKED by Han Shin.
1-3 [10:53], Faceoff Danny Markham vs Trevor O'Brien won by WILLIAMS.
1-3 [11:04], Shot by WILLIAMS Trevor O'Brien MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-3 [11:20], Shot by WILLIAMS Jack Kennedy MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-3 [11:32], Shot by WESLEYAN Connor Sutherland MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-3 [11:40], Shot by WILLIAMS Gates Omicioli MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-3 [11:42], Faceoff Hayden Hanes vs David Vieten won by WILLIAMS.
1-3 [11:50], Shot by WILLIAMS William Yee BLOCKED by Connor Sutherland.
1-3 [12:26], Faceoff Owen Mahar vs Logan Valkama won by WILLIAMS.

1-3

[12:53] GOAL by WILLIAMS Grant Fuchsen, Assist by Logan Valkama and Conner Fitzpatrick, On ice for WILLIAMS: Wilson
Farrow; Ryan Kearney; Logan Valkama; Grant Fuchsen; Conner Fitzpatrick, On ice for WESLEYAN: Han Shin; Jack Bosco;
Ethan Davidson; Jack Desruisseaux; Owen Mahar, goal number 1 for season.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 1, Williams 4

1-4 [12:53], Faceoff Danny Judge vs Jake McManus won by WILLIAMS.
1-4 [13:11], Shot by WESLEYAN Dylan Margel WIDE.
1-4 [13:11], Faceoff Danny Judge vs Trevor O'Brien won by WILLIAMS.
1-4 [13:27], Shot by WILLIAMS Jared Lambright WIDE.
1-4 [13:42], Shot by WILLIAMS Gates Omicioli MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-4 [13:58], Shot by WILLIAMS Jared Lambright BLOCKED by Daniel Lurie.
1-4 [14:22], Shot by WILLIAMS Rowan Heithoff MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-4 [15:08], Shot by WILLIAMS William Yee MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-4 [15:49] Penalty on Wilson Farrow WILLIAMS 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-4 [15:49] Start power play for WESLEYAN.
1-4 [15:49], Faceoff Jack Marottolo vs David Vieten won by WESLEYAN.
1-4 [16:06], Shot by WESLEYAN Jon Groth MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-4 [17:26], Shot by WESLEYAN Andrew Haxton MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-4 [17:46], Shot by WESLEYAN Andrew Haxton WIDE.
1-4 [17:49] Wilson Farrow (WILLIAMS) penalty complete.

1-4

PP
WESLE
YAN [17:49] End power play for WESLEYAN.

1-4 [18:08], Shot by WESLEYAN Han Shin MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-4 [18:22], Shot by WESLEYAN Han Shin MISSED, save Harrison Fogel.
1-4 [18:23], Faceoff Tanner Kontir vs David Vieten won by WILLIAMS.
1-4 [18:46], Shot by WILLIAMS Jake McManus MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-4 [19:11], Faceoff Hayden Hanes vs Trevor O'Brien won by WILLIAMS.
1-4 [19:13], Shot by WILLIAMS Simon Gaul MISSED, save Patrick McDevitt.
1-4 [19:36], Shot by WESLEYAN Braden Pohlman WIDE.
1-4 End of period [20:00].


